# Will Measure B make LA "Green" or cost too much green?

TOWN HALL Los Angeles and the League of Women Voters of Los Angeles present...

## Measure B

"Green Energy and Good Jobs for Los Angeles Program" A Panel Discussion

### Tuesday, February 24, 2009

8:00 AM Breakfast 8:30 AM Panel Discussion with Q&A

## National Center for the Preservation of Democracy

111 North Central Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90012

Parking is available on 1st, Central, and Alameda and surrounding meters.

In conjunction with:



Ron Kaye writes about the statistics that say Measure B will only add \$1 a month to our electrical bills – "The plain truth is nobody knows. There are too many variables and Measure B doesn't define anything beyond giving DWP a monopoly on ownership, installation and maintenance of rooftop solar units."

David Nahai said in reference to the 07/24/08 release of Solar Electric Power Association's (SEPA) first annual Top Ten Utility Solar Integration Rankings ranking LADWP No. 1 in overall capacity of solar energy among public power utilities and No. 6 among all private and public utilities throughout the nation. "It demonstrates our aggressive efforts to increase solar power in Los Angeles as part of our strong commitment to reducing the City's carbon footprint and increasing our supply of clean, green energy. We are committed to expanding our solar power programs much further in the near future and building upon these impressive rankings."

#### Panelists:

#### **Bill Corcoran**

Senior Regional Representative Sierra Club

#### **Jack Humphreville**

Representative Greater Wilshire Neighborhood Council

#### Ron Kaye

Blogger Saving Los Angeles Project (SLAP)

#### **Bruce Khouri**

Founder Solar Integrated

#### H. David Nahai

CEO & General Manager Los Angeles Department of Water and Power

Moderator

**Conan Nolan** 

Reporter KNBC News

TOWN HALL Los Angeles and League of Women Voters of Los Angeles invite YOU to a conversation on Measure B

To make a reservation, call 213.628.8141 or visit <a href="www.townhall-la.org/programs/register/1280">www.townhall-la.org/programs/register/1280</a>

<ul><li>Mail</li></ul>	213.628.8141 I this form with your payment to TOWN HALL LOS ANGELES, 515 wer St., Ste. 1650, Los Angeles, CA 90071-2201	S. Fax this form to 213.489.3327 Visit www.townhall-la.org/programs/register/1280  egistration Form
Event 7	Date  TOWN HALL Member(s)* and @ \$20 = \$	Name/Title Daytime Phone #
ш	their guest(s)	Company Fax #
#	Non-Member(s) @ \$20 = \$  Town Hall Los Angeles	Address e-mail City State Zic
	Pre-paid reservations only (VISA, MasterCard or American	Please choose one:  Check enclosed (Made payable to Town Hall Los Angeles)  VISA  MasterCard  American Express  Credit Card Number
Express accepted). Reservations will not be confirmed; tickets are held at the door. Deadline for reservations and/or refunds is two business days prior to the event.  *I certify that I am an active member of TOWN HALL Los Angeles. Initials required.		Expiration Date  Signature (required on all credit card orders)  TOWN HALL LOS ANGELES is nonprofit and nonpartisan. Membership dues are tax deductible within legal limits. Federal Tax ID# 95-1727673